
Result list
01Competition

Small Tour 1,30 m/1,35 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.274/5.3

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 3000,00

22.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 25Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
POL 1ANASTACIA III 0,00 32,64 750,001 / *KUBIAK Dawid0068

HOLST/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Quidam de Revel (x) LAVALL Owner: Dorota Zieniewicz

GER 1GLOBAL LIFESTYLE 0,00 34,16 600,002 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0050
WESTF/2008/Gelding/dakr bay/L'Esprit (x) Carolus Owner: Michael Steinbrecher

SVK 1COLINETTA 0,00 35,39 450,003 / *VIDA Vojtech0137
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/COLMAN (x) CARETINO Owner: Peter Hatas

AUT 1CANDY 27 0,00 37,50 300,004 / *SCHWARZ JR Josef0006
AWÖ/2009/Gelding/dark bay/Timpex Cent (x) Liberty Owner: Josef Schwarz jun.

BER 1DA VINCI 0,00 38,83 210,005 / *NISBETT Patrick0017
KWPN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Cardento (x) Goodtimes Owner: Patrick Nisbett & Linda Tucker

BEL 1RIBALOU DES DAMES 0,00 38,85 165,006 / *DAIGNEUX-LANGE Fabienne0145
SELLE FRANCAIS/2005/G/Chestnut/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Owner: Ecurie Dorigo & Haras des Dame

SVK 1DURANT W 0,00 39,50 120,007 / *SILLO Radovan0126
KWPN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Vaillant (x) Kojak Owner: Belam, spol. s r.o.

LUX 1NOIR PRUN DU GIBET 4,00 32,74 90,008 / *BETTENDORF Charlotte0061
SCSL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Nintender (x) Olisco Owner: Bettendorf Charles

SVK 1WAVO LAMPARD 4,00 32,85 90,009 / *SULEK Igor0136
ZCHKS/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/2 Papillon (x) 3408 Lady's Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

SVK 1LILI STAR 4,00 33,95 75,0010 / *REZESOVA Victoria0124
/2004/Mare/Bay/4526 Land Star (x) 4501 Philip s.v. Owner: Ing.Bystrik Kiska

SVK 1ARCAN 8,00 38,85 75,0011 / *CIGAN Jan0076
/2008/Gelding/Bay/4577 Coldres (x) Unknown Owner: Tommaso Mongiello

SVK 1CONSTANCE 8,00 40,27 75,0012 / *KUCHAR Maros0099
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Akadémia 27 s.r.o.

AUTZITA 94 4,00 48,6613 /SAURUGG Markus0005
HOLST/2007/Mare/Bay/Stakkato (x) Carthago Owner: Stall Saurugg GmbH

SVKCAPTAIN STAR 4,00 50,5614 /CIGAN Jan Jun.0078
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Captain Paul (x) Quick Star Owner: Walter Ulan

SVKGITAN 4,00 52,0515 /SULEK Igor0134
/2006/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Zuzana Zuberová

HUNPIKEUR LUX 4,00 54,5616 /KOVÁCS Csaba0055
WESTF/2001/Gelding/Bay/Lancer III (x) Pilot Owner: Brinkmann,Wolfgang

SVKQUINTANA 4,00 55,2217 /HOLLY Andrej0087
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Makay Tamas

HUNBACK HOME 4,00 55,4518 /HUGYECZ Mariann0051
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Landfriese I Owner: Intertrio Bt.

SVKGANDOR VANT GRAAF JAN 4,00 56,3119 /KUCHAR Tomas0105
BWP/2006/G/Bay/Wandor van de Mispelaere (x) QUOUGL Owner: TJ Slavia STU

SVKVICTOR 4,00 57,9220 /KOCIKOVA Svetlana0095
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo Van De Zuuthoeve (x) C Owner: Svetlana Kocíková

CZELARIMA 6,00 63,1821 /ZELINKOVA Zuzana0037
HOLST/2008/Mare/Bay/Larimar (x) Levantos II Owner: Ing. Olga Placha

USABALOUBINA 7,00 67,2622 /LEVORCHICK Tanya0141
HANN/2006/Mare/Bay/BALOU DU ROUET (x) DINAR Owner: MEGAN CAMAISA

CZEDENISE 8,00 54,6323 /STUDNICKA Jan0032
KWPN/2008/Mare/dark Bay/Carthino Z (x) Damiro Owner: Clever Real Estate s.r.o.

FRAPARADIS DU FRESNE 10,00 80,2824 /CHARRET Olivier0040
SF/2003/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/JIVARO DU ROUET (x) FORT Owner: MADAME MONIQUE CHARRET BON

-- SVK AusschlussCANE CALVIN TOLTIEN Z MOCK Henrich0109
ZANG/2007/Gelding/Grey/Calvino Z (x) Creool Owner: Kabir Slovakia, s.r.o.
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Result list
02Competition

Middle Tour 1,40 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 5000,00

22.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 32Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
FRASECRET DU PAYS D'AUGE 0,00 61,22 1.250,001 / *DEROUBAIX Alexis0042

SF/2006/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/QUICK STAR (x) KANNAN*GF Owner: Monsieur ANDRE CHENU

FRASOHO DU PLESSIS 0,00 62,30 1.000,002 / *DEROUBAIX Alexis0043
SF/2006/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/OHIO VAN DE PADENBORRE Owner: M.ANDRE CHENU et Mme ANNICK CHENU

BELEMMA VP 0,00 62,86 750,003 / *DECROIX Gaetan0015
BWP/2004/Mare/Bay/Darco (x) Latano Owner: GD Sporthorses - Decroix

CANCAESAR Z 0,00 64,74 500,004 / *DUFF Jaclyn0020
/2007/Gelding/Bay/Chopin (x) Owner: Jaclyn Duff

CZEKLEINER LORD 16 0,00 65,56 350,005 / *ZELINKOVA Zuzana0036
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Lord Z (x) Acobat I Owner: DANOLI a.s.

ROUQUINTINUS II 0,00 66,34 275,006 / *HERCK Andrea0070
WESTF/2006/Gelding/Bay/QUIDAM'S RUBIN (x) ARGENTI Owner: Goubard Franck

SVKOSCAR DES FONTAINES 0,00 69,15 200,007 / *SILLO Radovan0127
SF/2002/Gelding/Bay/LANDO (x) Owner: Radovan Sillo

GERFELITIA DH 0,00 69,72 150,008 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0048
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/QUERLYBET HERO (x) APOLL Owner: Gut Beringhof/Bernd Müller

SVKCORLEONE 0,00 70,01 150,009 / *SLAVIKOVA Jana0128
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Tenerife VDL (x) Wellington Owner: Mgr.Jana Sláviková

LUXLUTHMILLA 0,00 70,32 125,0010 / *BETTENDORF Charlotte0060
RHEIN/2005/Mare/Grey/Laccos T (x) Bariton Owner: Nettekoven Manfred

FRACLIFFTON 0,00 71,18 125,0011 / *DILASSER Marc0046
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/CLINTON (x) HALANDO II Owner: MONSIEUR GILLES MORERE

HUNBELCANTO 0,00 72,05 125,0012 / *HUGYECZ Mariann0052
/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Balou du Rouet (x) Colonado Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

AUTTEXAS I 4,00 59,8913 /SAURUGG Markus0004
HOLST/2003/Mare/light bay/ACORADO (x) CORIANO Owner: Stall Saurugg GmbH

BELIRVINE TER DOORN 4,00 61,4614 /CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0012
BWP/2008/Gelding/Bay/Toulon (x) Sir Lui Owner: Paul Van Britsom (10025638)

SVKWAVO ARAMIS 4,00 62,0215 /SULEK Igor0135
ZCHKS/2005/Gelding/Bay/3531 Ballast s.v. (x) Almspatz Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

CANARTISTIC 4,00 63,6716 /SURBEY Christopher0025
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Chin Chin (x) Cantus Owner: SPRUCE MEADOWS LTD

SVKBERLINDA 4,00 66,1617 /POLAS Juraj0121
ZfDP/2008/Mare/Bay/Berlin (x) Gento Owner: Mario Hoffmann

SVKWIBERT M 4,00 67,8918 /PAL Robert0030
KWPN/2003/Gelding/Bay/Guidam (x) Indorado Owner: Robert Pal

SVKCUPIDO Z 4,00 68,9019 /KUCHAR Tomas0104
ZANG/2004/Gelding/Grey/CORIANO (x) AVONTUUR Owner: JK TJ Slavia STU

CANQUETCHUP DE LA ROQUE 4,00 69,4920 /SURBEY Christopher0027
SF/2004/Mare/Chestnut/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) KANNAN Owner: Linda Southern Heathcott

HUNCHACCO BOY 4,00 69,4920 /KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0059
OS/2005/Gelding/Dark bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Lasangos Owner: Márki Zoltán

SVKBACKUP 4,00 71,5622 /HAVLOVICOVA Petra0085
/2007/Mare/Chestnut/KASHMIR VAN SCHUTTERSHOF (x) Owner: Petra Havlovicova

SVKABANTA VAN DE HUISKENS 4,00 73,8623 /NOSKOVICOVA Monika0114
SBS/2006/Mare/Bay/Vigo D'Arsouilles (x) Orlando Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

AUTCAPTAIN FUTURE 3 4,00 75,4324 /SCHWARZ JR Josef0007
WESTF/2007/Gelding/dark brown/Cristallo (x) Piano II Owner: Mag. Gottfried Hochreiter

SVKCASTELAN 3 5,00 76,5125 /NOSKOVICOVA Monika0116
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/CASIRO I (x) Sandro Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

USAZANZIBAR 5,00 78,2426 /LEVORCHICK Tanya0143
BWP/2004/Gelding/Grey/BERLIN (x) NABAB DE REVE Owner: MEGAN CAMAISA

LUXCOLCHIQUE DU GIBET 8,00 62,2827 /BETTENDORF Victor0063
SCSL/2008/Mare/Bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Genever Owner: Bettendorf Charles

SLOLANCE S 8,00 72,5528 /BOSIO Tajda0072
WESTF/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lancer III (x) Polydor Owner: Celesta d.o.o.

SVKSANJAY 8,00 73,1329 /CIGAN Jan Jun.0079
ZCHKS/2008/Gelding/Bay/Canturo (x) Acord II Owner: Walter Ulan

FRASERPENTINE 9,00 78,8930 /CHARRET Olivier0041
SF/2006/Mare/Chestnut (ALEZA/KALASKA DE SEMILLY S Owner: SARL Ecurie CHARRET Poney Club du NANCHET
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Result list
02Competition

Middle Tour 1,40 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 5000,00

22.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 32Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKCANTONA R 18,00 82,8131 /PAL Robert0120

WESTF/2002/Gelding/Grey/Carpaccio (x) Lancer II Owner: JK Czajlik Ranch

-- SVK AusschlussBILLIONAIRE KALLAYOVA Sandra0093
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Lord Z (x) Quidam de Revel Owner: Ing.Karol Kallay
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Result list
03Competition

Big Tour  1,50 m/155 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.274/5.3

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 7000,00

22.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Mag.Ines Bejdl
Starters: 27Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
CAN 1ATLANTIS T 0,00 33,74 1.750,001 / *MORTON Brian0023

KWPN/2005/Gelding/Darkbay/Padinus (x) Guidam Owner: Grafton Farms Ltd.

GER 1FIONA 0,00 34,08 1.400,002 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0049
/2005/Mare/Chestnut/For Pleasure (x) Carthago Z Owner: Müller, Bernd

LUX 1SORBIER BLANC 0,00 34,14 1.050,003 / *BETTENDORF Victor0065
SF/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Jericho Pierreville (x) Voltaire Owner: Bettendorf Charles

ROU 1TROCADERO DE JARSAY 0,00 34,53 700,004 / *HERCK Andrea0071
SF/2007/Gelding/Bay (BAI FONCE)/CARDERO (x) GALOU Owner: Herck Andre

CAN 1CARNAVAL 0,00 34,56 490,005 / *SURBEY Christopher0026
OLDBG/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CHACCO-BLUE (x) LAND Owner: Spruce Meadows Ltd.

LUX 1GLOBAL 0,00 34,71 385,006 / *WEIER Christian0067
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Nabab de Reve (x) For Pleasure Owner: Weier Christian

BER 1FARAH VAN KLAPSCHEUT 0,00 35,01 280,007 / *NISBETT Patrick0018
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/VIGO D'ARSOUILLES (x) Heart Owner: Linda Tucker & Patrick Nisbett

FRA 1TIMON D'AURE 0,00 35,35 210,008 / *DEROUBAIX Alexis0044
SF/2007/Gelding/Grey (GRIS)/MYLORD CARTHAGO (x) D Owner: Monsieur ANDRE CHENU

BEL 1QUEL HOMME DE HUS 0,00 35,51 210,009 / *DECROIX Gaetan0016
HOLST/2006/Gelding/BAI/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) CANDIL Owner: Onyshchenko & Eden Farm

CAN 1EH ALL OR NONE 0,00 35,74 175,0010 / *DUFF Jaclyn0021
HANN/2006/Gelding/Bay/ABKE (x) GRANNUS Owner: Windermere Stables Limited

HUN 1CRISTO 0,00 39,82 175,0011 / *HUGYECZ Mariann0054
OS/2007/Gelding/Bay/Cristo (x) Stakkato Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

FRA 1AIR CORRADO VO 4,00 33,48 175,0012 / *DILASSER Marc0045
SBS/2006/Gelding/GRIS FONCE/CORRADO I (x) MR BLU Owner: Dr.V.Renaud VANDER ELST & Christina VANDER ELST OJIKUTU

SVK 1CAIBA 4,00 40,9813 /STANGEL Marian0130
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Grey/Caitano (x) Baloubet du Rouet Owner: Jakab Aron

CAN 1HERMELIEN VD HOOGHOEV 5,00 44,3514 /RAMSAY Ali0024
BWP/2007/Mare/Bay/TANGELO VAN DE ZUUTHOEVE (x) Owner: Ali Ramsay

SLOHEART STEALER 4,00 47,5915 /LAUFER Tomas0074
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Tomaž Laufer

CZELUKA`S NINJA 4,00 49,3216 /ZELINKOVA Zuzana0039
SSW/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/Ganymed (x) Silvio I Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

POLQUITE DONALDSON 4,00 50,0917 /KUBIAK Dawid0069
HOLST/2006/Gelding/Bay/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) CALET Owner: Raptor Sp. z o.o.

HUNCHACCO BLUE II 4,00 51,9718 /KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0058
OS/2007/Gelding/Bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Cincaba Rouge Owner: Kórusz Attila

LUXSAFIR III 6,00 62,0219 /BETTENDORF Charlotte0062
SF/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/CALVARO (x) Rosire Owner: Mr P Charles

CANPATER NOSTER 8,00 46,3820 /DUFF Jaclyn0022
BWP/2002/Gelding/sorrelgrey/Parco (x) Heartbreaker Owner: Jaclyn Duff

SLOLODONKOR 8,00 49,6521 /BOSIO Tajda0073
OLDBG/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lord Liberty G (x) Canaster I Owner: New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Butkus, Arunas

HUNBUBAMARA 8,00 50,9822 /KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0057
OS/2007/Gelding/Grey/Clinton II (x) Sandro Boy Owner: Dr. Ungár Anna

BERQUICK Z 12,00 67,9723 /NISBETT Patrick0019
/2006/Gelding/Dark Brown/Quasimodo Z (x) Indoctro Owner: Linda Tucker and Patrick Nisbett

CZECORCOVADO 17,00 55,1724 /STUDNICKA Jan0031
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Canto (x) Cassini I Owner: MUDr. Novakova Eva

-- SVK AusschlussCOOPER KUCHAR Tomas0103
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/LORD Z (x) GOODWILL Owner: TJ Slavia STU

-- BEL AusschlussFUNKY MUSIC CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0011
BWP/2005/Mare/Grey/Vigo D'arsouilles (x) Goliath Z Owner: Fioole Kelly&De Brabander Valentijn

-- USA VerzichtetCOCO D ECLIPSE LEVORCHICK Tanya0142
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Caletto I Owner: MEGAN CAMAISA
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Result list
04Competition

Small Tour 1,35 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 4000,00

23.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 23Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
AUTZITA 94 0,00 58,11 1.000,001 / *SAURUGG Markus0005

HOLST/2007/Mare/Bay/Stakkato (x) Carthago Owner: Stall Saurugg GmbH

SVKWAVO LAMPARD 0,00 62,30 800,002 / *SULEK Igor0136
ZCHKS/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/2 Papillon (x) 3408 Lady's Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

SVKGITAN 0,00 62,86 600,003 / *SULEK Igor0134
/2006/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Zuzana Zuberová

SVKQUINTANA 0,00 64,12 400,004 / *HOLLY Andrej0087
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Makay Tamas

SVKLILI STAR 0,00 64,90 280,005 / *REZESOVA Victoria0124
/2004/Mare/Bay/4526 Land Star (x) 4501 Philip s.v. Owner: Ing.Bystrik Kiska

AUTCANDY 27 0,00 67,22 220,006 / *SCHWARZ JR Josef0006
AWÖ/2009/Gelding/dark bay/Timpex Cent (x) Liberty Owner: Josef Schwarz jun.

BERDA VINCI 0,00 67,79 160,007 / *NISBETT Patrick0017
KWPN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Cardento (x) Goodtimes Owner: Patrick Nisbett & Linda Tucker

SVKCOLINETTA 0,00 69,86 120,008 / *VIDA Vojtech0137
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/COLMAN (x) CARETINO Owner: Peter Hatas

FRAPARADIS DU FRESNE 0,00 72,46 120,009 / *CHARRET Olivier0040
SF/2003/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/JIVARO DU ROUET (x) FORT Owner: MADAME MONIQUE CHARRET BON

HUNPIKEUR LUX 0,00 74,34 100,0010 / *KOVÁCS Csaba0055
WESTF/2001/Gelding/Bay/Lancer III (x) Pilot Owner: Brinkmann,Wolfgang

SVKVICTOR 1,00 79,85 100,0011 / *KOCIKOVA Svetlana0095
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo Van De Zuuthoeve (x) C Owner: Svetlana Kocíková

SVKBILLIONAIRE 2,00 85,85 100,0012 / *KALLAYOVA Sandra0093
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Lord Z (x) Quidam de Revel Owner: Ing.Karol Kallay

FRASOHO DU PLESSIS 4,00 61,6313 /DEROUBAIX Alexis0043
SF/2006/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/OHIO VAN DE PADENBORRE Owner: M.ANDRE CHENU et Mme ANNICK CHENU

BELRIBALOU DES DAMES 4,00 68,4214 /DAIGNEUX-LANGE Fabienne0145
SELLE FRANCAIS/2005/G/Chestnut/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Owner: Ecurie Dorigo & Haras des Dame

LUXNOIR PRUN DU GIBET 4,00 68,4715 /BETTENDORF Charlotte0061
SCSL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Nintender (x) Olisco Owner: Bettendorf Charles

HUNBACK HOME 5,00 81,9516 /HUGYECZ Mariann0051
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Landfriese I Owner: Intertrio Bt.

SVKARCAN 8,00 74,0817 /CIGAN Jan0076
/2008/Gelding/Bay/4577 Coldres (x) Unknown Owner: Tommaso Mongiello

SVKCONSTANCE 8,00 75,9418 /KUCHAR Maros0099
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Akadémia 27 s.r.o.

CZEDENISE 12,00 69,8019 /STUDNICKA Jan0032
KWPN/2008/Mare/dark Bay/Carthino Z (x) Damiro Owner: Clever Real Estate s.r.o.

SVKCOOPER 15,00 90,9120 /KUCHAR Tomas0103
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/LORD Z (x) GOODWILL Owner: TJ Slavia STU

SVKCANE CALVIN TOLTIEN Z 15,00 103,1821 /MOCK Henrich0109
ZANG/2007/Gelding/Grey/Calvino Z (x) Creool Owner: Kabir Slovakia, s.r.o.

-- USA AusschlussBALOUBINA LEVORCHICK Tanya0141
HANN/2006/Mare/Bay/BALOU DU ROUET (x) DINAR Owner: MEGAN CAMAISA

-- SVK VerzichtetCAPTAIN STAR CIGAN Jan Jun.0078
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Captain Paul (x) Quick Star Owner: Walter Ulan
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Result list
05Competition

Middle Tour 1,40 m/1,45 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.274/5.3

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 6000,00

23.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 20Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
BEL 1IRVINE TER DOORN 0,00 29,42 1.500,001 / *CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0012

BWP/2008/Gelding/Bay/Toulon (x) Sir Lui Owner: Paul Van Britsom (10025638)

HUN 1CHACCO BOY 0,00 29,74 1.200,002 / *KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0059
OS/2005/Gelding/Dark bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Lasangos Owner: Márki Zoltán

SVK 1CUPIDO Z 0,00 30,57 900,003 / *KUCHAR Tomas0104
ZANG/2004/Gelding/Grey/CORIANO (x) AVONTUUR Owner: JK TJ Slavia STU

GER 1GLOBAL LIFESTYLE 0,00 30,97 600,004 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0050
WESTF/2008/Gelding/dakr bay/L'Esprit (x) Carolus Owner: Michael Steinbrecher

CAN 1CAESAR Z 0,00 31,47 420,005 / *DUFF Jaclyn0020
/2007/Gelding/Bay/Chopin (x) Owner: Jaclyn Duff

CAN 1HERMELIEN VD HOOGHOEV 0,00 33,53 330,006 / *RAMSAY Ali0024
BWP/2007/Mare/Bay/TANGELO VAN DE ZUUTHOEVE (x) Owner: Ali Ramsay

HUN 1BELCANTO 0,00 33,89 240,007 / *HUGYECZ Mariann0052
/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Balou du Rouet (x) Colonado Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

FRA 1SECRET DU PAYS D'AUGE 4,00 30,04 180,008 / *DEROUBAIX Alexis0042
SF/2006/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/QUICK STAR (x) KANNAN*GF Owner: Monsieur ANDRE CHENU

POL 1ANASTACIA III 4,00 32,22 180,009 / *KUBIAK Dawid0068
HOLST/2008/Mare/Chestnut/Quidam de Revel (x) LAVALL Owner: Dorota Zieniewicz

CAN 1ARTISTIC 8,00 29,25 150,0010 / *SURBEY Christopher0025
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Chin Chin (x) Cantus Owner: SPRUCE MEADOWS LTD

SVKCORLEONE 4,00 46,83 150,0011 / *SLAVIKOVA Jana0128
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Tenerife VDL (x) Wellington Owner: Mgr.Jana Sláviková

LUXSAFIR III 4,00 49,37 150,0012 / *BETTENDORF Charlotte0062
SF/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/CALVARO (x) Rosire Owner: Mr P Charles

SVKDURANT W 4,00 51,4713 /SILLO Radovan0126
KWPN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Vaillant (x) Kojak Owner: Belam, spol. s r.o.

SVKCASTELAN 3 4,00 53,4814 /NOSKOVICOVA Monika0116
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/CASIRO I (x) Sandro Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

SVKBERLINDA 5,00 61,5615 /POLAS Juraj0121
ZfDP/2008/Mare/Bay/Berlin (x) Gento Owner: Mario Hoffmann

SLOLANCE S 8,00 51,4316 /BOSIO Tajda0072
WESTF/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lancer III (x) Polydor Owner: Celesta d.o.o.

SVKWIBERT M 8,00 51,9017 /PAL Robert0030
KWPN/2003/Gelding/Bay/Guidam (x) Indorado Owner: Robert Pal

CZELARIMA 8,00 53,1018 /ZELINKOVA Zuzana0037
HOLST/2008/Mare/Bay/Larimar (x) Levantos II Owner: Ing. Olga Placha

SVKCANTONA R 8,00 53,4719 /PAL Robert0120
WESTF/2002/Gelding/Grey/Carpaccio (x) Lancer II Owner: JK Czajlik Ranch

USAZANZIBAR 12,00 74,4820 /LEVORCHICK Tanya0143
BWP/2004/Gelding/Grey/BERLIN (x) NABAB DE REVE Owner: MEGAN CAMAISA

Seite: 1



Result list
06Competition

Big Tour 1,60 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.2

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 32000,00

23.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek
Starters: 30Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
CAN 1EH ALL OR NONE 1,00 48,38 8.000,001 / *DUFF Jaclyn0021

HANN/2006/Gelding/Bay/ABKE (x) GRANNUS Owner: Windermere Stables Limited

SVK 1ABANTA VAN DE HUISKENS 12,00 44,51 6.400,002 / *NOSKOVICOVA Monika0114
SBS/2006/Mare/Bay/Vigo D'Arsouilles (x) Orlando Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

FRACLIFFTON 4,00 83,88 4.800,003 / *DILASSER Marc0046
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/CLINTON (x) HALANDO II Owner: MONSIEUR GILLES MORERE

BERFARAH VAN KLAPSCHEUT 4,00 84,34 3.200,004 / *NISBETT Patrick0018
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/VIGO D'ARSOUILLES (x) Heart Owner: Linda Tucker & Patrick Nisbett

POLQUITE DONALDSON 4,00 84,73 2.240,005 / *KUBIAK Dawid0069
HOLST/2006/Gelding/Bay/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) CALET Owner: Raptor Sp. z o.o.

SVKBADARCO 4,00 84,94 1.760,006 / *STANGEL Marian0129
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Bay/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Padarco Owner: Ing. Martinec Jaroslav

BELQUEL HOMME DE HUS 4,00 85,44 1.280,007 / *DECROIX Gaetan0016
HOLST/2006/Gelding/BAI/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) CANDIL Owner: Onyshchenko & Eden Farm

HUNCHACCO BLUE II 5,00 93,13 960,008 / *KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0058
OS/2007/Gelding/Bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Cincaba Rouge Owner: Kórusz Attila

LUXSORBIER BLANC 8,00 83,14 960,009 / *BETTENDORF Victor0065
SF/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Jericho Pierreville (x) Voltaire Owner: Bettendorf Charles

BELVENUE D'FEES DES HAZALL 8,00 84,52 800,0010 / *DAIGNEUX-LANGE Fabienne0014
SBS/2005/Mare/Chestnut/President (x) Alcatraz Owner: Fabienne Lange Daigneux (10728057)

LUXLUTHMILLA 11,00 100,58 800,0011 / *BETTENDORF Charlotte0060
RHEIN/2005/Mare/Grey/Laccos T (x) Bariton Owner: Nettekoven Manfred

CANCARNAVAL 12,00 81,80 800,0012 / *SURBEY Christopher0026
OLDBG/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CHACCO-BLUE (x) LAND Owner: Spruce Meadows Ltd.

CZEKLEINER LORD 16 12,00 84,1213 /ZELINKOVA Zuzana0036
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Lord Z (x) Acobat I Owner: DANOLI a.s.

LUXGLOBAL 12,00 86,5614 /WEIER Christian0067
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Nabab de Reve (x) For Pleasure Owner: Weier Christian

SVKOSCAR DES FONTAINES 12,00 86,9815 /SILLO Radovan0127
SF/2002/Gelding/Bay/LANDO (x) Owner: Radovan Sillo

AUTCAPTAIN FUTURE 3 12,00 87,2916 /SCHWARZ JR Josef0007
WESTF/2007/Gelding/dark brown/Cristallo (x) Piano II Owner: Mag. Gottfried Hochreiter

SVKBACKUP 12,00 88,7017 /HAVLOVICOVA Petra0085
/2007/Mare/Chestnut/KASHMIR VAN SCHUTTERSHOF (x) Owner: Petra Havlovicova

GERFELITIA DH 16,00 83,0518 /MÜLLER Kathrin0048
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/QUERLYBET HERO (x) APOLL Owner: Gut Beringhof/Bernd Müller

ROUQUINTINUS II 16,00 84,8519 /HERCK Andrea0070
WESTF/2006/Gelding/Bay/QUIDAM'S RUBIN (x) ARGENTI Owner: Goubard Franck

SLOHEART STEALER 16,00 85,5120 /LAUFER Tomas0074
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Tomaž Laufer

USACOCO D ECLIPSE 18,00 95,8421 /LEVORCHICK Tanya0142
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Caletto I Owner: MEGAN CAMAISA

SLOLODONKOR 20,00 88,2022 /BOSIO Tajda0073
OLDBG/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lord Liberty G (x) Canaster I Owner: New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Butkus, Arunas

SVKSANJAY 24,00 87,0123 /CIGAN Jan Jun.0079
ZCHKS/2008/Gelding/Bay/Canturo (x) Acord II Owner: Walter Ulan

-- FRA VerzichtetSERPENTINE CHARRET Olivier0041
SF/2006/Mare/Chestnut (ALEZA/KALASKA DE SEMILLY S Owner: SARL Ecurie CHARRET Poney Club du NANCHET

-- CZE AusschlussCORCOVADO STUDNICKA Jan0031
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Canto (x) Cassini I Owner: MUDr. Novakova Eva

-- HUN VerzichtetCRISTO HUGYECZ Mariann0054
OS/2007/Gelding/Bay/Cristo (x) Stakkato Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

-- SVK AusschlussWAVO ARAMIS SULEK Igor0135
ZCHKS/2005/Gelding/Bay/3531 Ballast s.v. (x) Almspatz Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

-- FRA AusschlussTIMON D'AURE DEROUBAIX Alexis0044
SF/2007/Gelding/Grey (GRIS)/MYLORD CARTHAGO (x) D Owner: Monsieur ANDRE CHENU

-- BEL AusschlussFUNKY MUSIC CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0011
BWP/2005/Mare/Grey/Vigo D'arsouilles (x) Goliath Z Owner: Fioole Kelly&De Brabander Valentijn

-- AUT VerzichtetTEXAS I SAURUGG Markus0004
HOLST/2003/Mare/light bay/ACORADO (x) CORIANO Owner: Stall Saurugg GmbH
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Result list
07Competition

Six Bars  1,40 m
International jumping competition Six Bar Art.262.3

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 7175,00

23.07.2016Richter: Dr.Robert Fekár    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 13Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
FRA 4AIR CORRADO VO 4,00 0,00 1.575,001 / *DILASSER Marc0045

SBS/2006/Gelding/GRIS FONCE/CORRADO I (x) MR BLU Owner: Dr.V.Renaud VANDER ELST & Christina VANDER ELST OJIKUTU

SVK 4CAIBA 4,00 0,00 1.575,001 / *STANGEL Marian0130
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Grey/Caitano (x) Baloubet du Rouet Owner: Jakab Aron

SVK 4CANTONA R Verzichtet 875,003 *PAL Robert0120
WESTF/2002/Gelding/Grey/Carpaccio (x) Lancer II Owner: JK Czajlik Ranch

SLO 4HEART STEALER Verzichtet 875,003 *LAUFER Tomas0074
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Tomaž Laufer

SVK 3ARCAN 4,00 0,00 437,505 / *CIGAN Jan0076
/2008/Gelding/Bay/4577 Coldres (x) Unknown Owner: Tommaso Mongiello

HUN 3BUBAMARA 4,00 0,00 437,505 / *KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0057
OS/2007/Gelding/Grey/Clinton II (x) Sandro Boy Owner: Dr. Ungár Anna

SVK 1COOPER 4,00 0,00 218,757 / *KUCHAR Tomas0103
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/LORD Z (x) GOODWILL Owner: TJ Slavia STU

SVK 1GITAN 4,00 0,00 218,757 / *SULEK Igor0134
/2006/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Zuzana Zuberová

GER 1FIONA 4,00 0,00 218,757 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0049
/2005/Mare/Chestnut/For Pleasure (x) Carthago Z Owner: Müller, Bernd

BEL 1EMMA VP 4,00 0,00 218,757 / *DECROIX Gaetan0015
BWP/2004/Mare/Bay/Darco (x) Latano Owner: GD Sporthorses - Decroix

SVKCONSTANCE 4,00 175,0011 / *KUCHAR Maros0099
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Akadémia 27 s.r.o.

LUXCOLCHIQUE DU GIBET 4,00 175,0011 / *BETTENDORF Victor0063
SCSL/2008/Mare/Bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Genever Owner: Bettendorf Charles

BERQUICK Z 4,00 175,0011 / *NISBETT Patrick0019
/2006/Gelding/Dark Brown/Quasimodo Z (x) Indoctro Owner: Linda Tucker and Patrick Nisbett

Seite: 1



Result list
08Competition

Small Tour Final 1,40 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 5000,00

24.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 25Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
FRASOHO DU PLESSIS 0,00 58,69 1.250,001 / *DEROUBAIX Alexis0043

SF/2006/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/OHIO VAN DE PADENBORRE Owner: M.ANDRE CHENU et Mme ANNICK CHENU

LUXNOIR PRUN DU GIBET 0,00 60,00 1.000,002 / *BETTENDORF Charlotte0061
SCSL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Nintender (x) Olisco Owner: Bettendorf Charles

GERGLOBAL LIFESTYLE 0,00 60,63 750,003 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0050
WESTF/2008/Gelding/dakr bay/L'Esprit (x) Carolus Owner: Michael Steinbrecher

SVKLILI STAR 0,00 63,30 500,004 / *REZESOVA Victoria0124
/2004/Mare/Bay/4526 Land Star (x) 4501 Philip s.v. Owner: Ing.Bystrik Kiska

FRASERPENTINE 0,00 64,12 350,005 / *CHARRET Olivier0041
SF/2006/Mare/Chestnut (ALEZA/KALASKA DE SEMILLY S Owner: SARL Ecurie CHARRET Poney Club du NANCHET

SVKCONSTANCE 0,00 64,37 275,006 / *KUCHAR Maros0099
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Akadémia 27 s.r.o.

SVKCANTONA R 0,00 65,03 200,007 / *PAL Robert0120
WESTF/2002/Gelding/Grey/Carpaccio (x) Lancer II Owner: JK Czajlik Ranch

SVKVICTOR 0,00 72,55 150,008 / *KOCIKOVA Svetlana0095
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo Van De Zuuthoeve (x) C Owner: Svetlana Kocíková

HUNPIKEUR LUX 1,00 75,00 150,009 / *KOVÁCS Csaba0055
WESTF/2001/Gelding/Bay/Lancer III (x) Pilot Owner: Brinkmann,Wolfgang

SVKGITAN 4,00 60,42 125,0010 / *SULEK Igor0134
/2006/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Zuzana Zuberová

ROUQUINTINUS II 4,00 62,26 125,0011 / *HERCK Andrea0070
WESTF/2006/Gelding/Bay/QUIDAM'S RUBIN (x) ARGENTI Owner: Goubard Franck

SVKWAVO LAMPARD 4,00 62,90 125,0012 / *SULEK Igor0136
ZCHKS/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/2 Papillon (x) 3408 Lady's Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

SVKARCAN 4,00 63,3113 /CIGAN Jan0076
/2008/Gelding/Bay/4577 Coldres (x) Unknown Owner: Tommaso Mongiello

SVKGANDOR VANT GRAAF JAN 4,00 64,7114 /KUCHAR Tomas0105
BWP/2006/G/Bay/Wandor van de Mispelaere (x) QUOUGL Owner: TJ Slavia STU

SVKCOLINETTA 4,00 66,4715 /VIDA Vojtech0137
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/COLMAN (x) CARETINO Owner: Peter Hatas

SVKCAPTAIN STAR 4,00 67,2416 /CIGAN Jan Jun.0078
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Captain Paul (x) Quick Star Owner: Walter Ulan

CZEDENISE 5,00 76,6717 /STUDNICKA Jan0032
KWPN/2008/Mare/dark Bay/Carthino Z (x) Damiro Owner: Clever Real Estate s.r.o.

BELRIBALOU DES DAMES 8,00 64,7018 /DAIGNEUX-LANGE Fabienne0145
SELLE FRANCAIS/2005/G/Chestnut/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Owner: Ecurie Dorigo & Haras des Dame

SVKWIBERT M 8,00 65,0219 /PAL Robert0030
KWPN/2003/Gelding/Bay/Guidam (x) Indorado Owner: Robert Pal

BERDA VINCI 8,00 65,4520 /NISBETT Patrick0017
KWPN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Cardento (x) Goodtimes Owner: Patrick Nisbett & Linda Tucker

SVKQUINTANA 8,00 66,4121 /HOLLY Andrej0087
/2008/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: Makay Tamas

AUTCANDY 27 8,00 69,6722 /SCHWARZ JR Josef0006
AWÖ/2009/Gelding/dark bay/Timpex Cent (x) Liberty Owner: Josef Schwarz jun.

AUTZITA 94 12,00 65,4623 /SAURUGG Markus0005
HOLST/2007/Mare/Bay/Stakkato (x) Carthago Owner: Stall Saurugg GmbH

-- SVK VerzichtetCANE CALVIN TOLTIEN Z MOCK Henrich0109
ZANG/2007/Gelding/Grey/Calvino Z (x) Creool Owner: Kabir Slovakia, s.r.o.

-- FRA VerzichtetPARADIS DU FRESNE CHARRET Olivier0040
SF/2003/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/JIVARO DU ROUET (x) FORT Owner: MADAME MONIQUE CHARRET BON

Seite: 1



Result list
09Competition

Middle Tour Final 1,45 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.2

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 25000,00

24.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 22Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
FRA 1SECRET DU PAYS D'AUGE 0,00 35,83 6.250,001 / *DEROUBAIX Alexis0042

SF/2006/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/QUICK STAR (x) KANNAN*GF Owner: Monsieur ANDRE CHENU

CAN 1QUETCHUP DE LA ROQUE 0,00 36,37 5.000,002 / *SURBEY Christopher0027
SF/2004/Mare/Chestnut/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) KANNAN Owner: Linda Southern Heathcott

SVK 1OSCAR DES FONTAINES 0,00 38,92 3.750,003 / *SILLO Radovan0127
SF/2002/Gelding/Bay/LANDO (x) Owner: Radovan Sillo

CZE 1LARIMA 0,00 41,41 2.500,004 / *ZELINKOVA Zuzana0037
HOLST/2008/Mare/Bay/Larimar (x) Levantos II Owner: Ing. Olga Placha

HUN 1CHACCO BLUE II 0,00 42,75 1.750,005 / *KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0058
OS/2007/Gelding/Bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Cincaba Rouge Owner: Kórusz Attila

SLO 1LANCE S 0,00 47,32 1.375,006 / *BOSIO Tajda0072
WESTF/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lancer III (x) Polydor Owner: Celesta d.o.o.

HUN 1BELCANTO 4,00 49,05 1.000,007 / *HUGYECZ Mariann0052
/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Balou du Rouet (x) Colonado Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

SVK 1SANJAY 8,00 44,98 750,008 / *CIGAN Jan Jun.0079
ZCHKS/2008/Gelding/Bay/Canturo (x) Acord II Owner: Walter Ulan

LUXSAFIR III 4,00 72,32 750,009 / *BETTENDORF Charlotte0062
SF/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/CALVARO (x) Rosire Owner: Mr P Charles

BERFARAH VAN KLAPSCHEUT 4,00 73,89 625,0010 / *NISBETT Patrick0018
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/VIGO D'ARSOUILLES (x) Heart Owner: Linda Tucker & Patrick Nisbett

CANCAESAR Z 4,00 74,53 625,0011 / *DUFF Jaclyn0020
/2007/Gelding/Bay/Chopin (x) Owner: Jaclyn Duff

SVKCORLEONE 4,00 77,13 625,0012 / *SLAVIKOVA Jana0128
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Tenerife VDL (x) Wellington Owner: Mgr.Jana Sláviková

BELIRVINE TER DOORN 4,00 77,2613 /CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0012
BWP/2008/Gelding/Bay/Toulon (x) Sir Lui Owner: Paul Van Britsom (10025638)

FRAAIR CORRADO VO 4,00 78,7614 /DILASSER Marc0045
SBS/2006/Gelding/GRIS FONCE/CORRADO I (x) MR BLU Owner: Dr.V.Renaud VANDER ELST & Christina VANDER ELST OJIKUTU

SVKBILLIONAIRE 4,00 79,5015 /KALLAYOVA Sandra0093
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Lord Z (x) Quidam de Revel Owner: Ing.Karol Kallay

LUXCOLCHIQUE DU GIBET 8,00 68,2916 /BETTENDORF Victor0063
SCSL/2008/Mare/Bay/Chacco-Blue (x) Genever Owner: Bettendorf Charles

BELEMMA VP 8,00 70,2217 /DECROIX Gaetan0015
BWP/2004/Mare/Bay/Darco (x) Latano Owner: GD Sporthorses - Decroix

SVKCUPIDO Z 8,00 72,8918 /KUCHAR Tomas0104
ZANG/2004/Gelding/Grey/CORIANO (x) AVONTUUR Owner: JK TJ Slavia STU

SVKBERLINDA 12,00 78,5219 /POLAS Juraj0121
ZfDP/2008/Mare/Bay/Berlin (x) Gento Owner: Mario Hoffmann

-- CZE VerzichtetCORCOVADO STUDNICKA Jan0031
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/Canto (x) Cassini I Owner: MUDr. Novakova Eva

-- GER VerzichtetFIONA MÜLLER Kathrin0049
/2005/Mare/Chestnut/For Pleasure (x) Carthago Z Owner: Müller, Bernd

-- AUT AusschlussTEXAS I SAURUGG Markus0004
HOLST/2003/Mare/light bay/ACORADO (x) CORIANO Owner: Stall Saurugg GmbH

Seite: 1



Result list
10Competition

Big Tour Final 1,50 m/1,60 m
International jumping competition over 2 Rounds 273.3.3.1, 273.4.3

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSI3*-W Prize Money 31000,00

24.07.2016Richter: Dr.Robert Fekár    Mag.Ines Bejdl    Kari Jalassola
Starters: 24Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
CAN 1PATER NOSTER 0,00 55,71 7.750,001 / *DUFF Jaclyn0022

BWP/2002/Gelding/sorrelgrey/Parco (x) Heartbreaker Owner: Jaclyn Duff

GER 1FELITIA DH 4,00 48,00 6.200,002 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0048
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/QUERLYBET HERO (x) APOLL Owner: Gut Beringhof/Bernd Müller

CAN 1HERMELIEN VD HOOGHOEV 4,00 50,38 4.650,003 / *RAMSAY Ali0024
BWP/2007/Mare/Bay/TANGELO VAN DE ZUUTHOEVE (x) Owner: Ali Ramsay

BEL 1QUEL HOMME DE HUS 4,00 52,51 3.100,004 / *DECROIX Gaetan0016
HOLST/2006/Gelding/BAI/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) CANDIL Owner: Onyshchenko & Eden Farm

BEL 1VENUE D'FEES DES HAZALL 8,00 47,73 2.170,005 / *DAIGNEUX-LANGE Fabienne0014
SBS/2005/Mare/Chestnut/President (x) Alcatraz Owner: Fabienne Lange Daigneux (10728057)

SVK 1BADARCO 8,00 55,30 1.705,006 / *STANGEL Marian0129
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Bay/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Padarco Owner: Ing. Martinec Jaroslav

FRACLIFFTON 4,00 82,78 1.240,007 / *DILASSER Marc0046
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay (BAI)/CLINTON (x) HALANDO II Owner: MONSIEUR GILLES MORERE

HUNBUBAMARA 4,00 85,55 930,008 / *KRUCSÓ Szabolcs0057
OS/2007/Gelding/Grey/Clinton II (x) Sandro Boy Owner: Dr. Ungár Anna

CANCARNAVAL 4,00 85,88 930,009 / *SURBEY Christopher0026
OLDBG/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CHACCO-BLUE (x) LAND Owner: Spruce Meadows Ltd.

SLOLODONKOR 4,00 89,75 775,0010 / *BOSIO Tajda0073
OLDBG/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lord Liberty G (x) Canaster I Owner: New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Butkus, Arunas

LUXGLOBAL 8,00 81,15 775,0011 / *WEIER Christian0067
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Nabab de Reve (x) For Pleasure Owner: Weier Christian

LUXSORBIER BLANC 8,00 81,38 775,0012 / *BETTENDORF Victor0065
SF/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Jericho Pierreville (x) Voltaire Owner: Bettendorf Charles

SVKCASTELAN 3 8,00 82,9013 /NOSKOVICOVA Monika0116
HOLST/2007/Gelding/Bay/CASIRO I (x) Sandro Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

CZELUKA`S NINJA 8,00 82,9514 /ZELINKOVA Zuzana0039
SSW/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/Ganymed (x) Silvio I Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

POLQUITE DONALDSON 8,00 84,8015 /KUBIAK Dawid0069
HOLST/2006/Gelding/Bay/QUIDAM DE REVEL (x) CALET Owner: Raptor Sp. z o.o.

AUTCAPTAIN FUTURE 3 12,00 86,5116 /SCHWARZ JR Josef0007
WESTF/2007/Gelding/dark brown/Cristallo (x) Piano II Owner: Mag. Gottfried Hochreiter

ROUTROCADERO DE JARSAY 12,00 91,4117 /HERCK Andrea0071
SF/2007/Gelding/Bay (BAI FONCE)/CARDERO (x) GALOU Owner: Herck Andre

BERQUICK Z 15,00 102,3218 /NISBETT Patrick0019
/2006/Gelding/Dark Brown/Quasimodo Z (x) Indoctro Owner: Linda Tucker and Patrick Nisbett

CANATLANTIS T 16,00 88,9119 /MORTON Brian0023
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Darkbay/Padinus (x) Guidam Owner: Grafton Farms Ltd.

LUXLUTHMILLA 18,00 97,9820 /BETTENDORF Charlotte0060
RHEIN/2005/Mare/Grey/Laccos T (x) Bariton Owner: Nettekoven Manfred

-- FRA AusschlussTIMON D'AURE DEROUBAIX Alexis0044
SF/2007/Gelding/Grey (GRIS)/MYLORD CARTHAGO (x) D Owner: Monsieur ANDRE CHENU

-- HUN VerzichtetCRISTO HUGYECZ Mariann0054
OS/2007/Gelding/Bay/Cristo (x) Stakkato Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

-- SVK VerzichtetWAVO ARAMIS SULEK Igor0135
ZCHKS/2005/Gelding/Bay/3531 Ballast s.v. (x) Almspatz Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

-- SLO AusschlussHEART STEALER LAUFER Tomas0074
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Tomaž Laufer

Seite: 1



Result list
11Competition

Youngster Tour - 5 Y 1,15 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIYH1* Prize Money 1000,00

22.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 12Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKLARGO VAN DE MOLENHOE 0,00 54,43 250,001 / *NEUSCHLOVA Petronela0113

BWP/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Elvis Ter Putte (x) Salvador Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVKRIVAL 0,00 56,13 200,002 / *KOPECKY Peter0098
CZEWB/2011/Gelding/Bay/1359 Colato R (x) 2516 Lopez Owner: Miroslava Drgonova

SVKCASSELO 0,00 56,25 150,003 / *STANGELOVA Monika0131
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Ephebe F. Ever Owner: Lukas Zach

SVKCASSICO 0,00 59,17 100,004 / *STANGELOVA Sara0133
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Casco Owner: Marian Stangel

SVKLEOPARD OF BALLMORE 0,00 60,60 70,005 / *STANGELOVA Monika0132
BWP/2011/Gelding/Grey/Clinton (x) Heartsbreaker Owner: Marian Stangel

SVKGALAX VDL 0,00 61,99 55,006 / *ZAK Michal0140
KWPN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Carrera VDL (x) Pharaon Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVKCARRIS 0,00 62,02 40,007 / *NEUSCHLOVA Petronela0112
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Bay/Cassito (x) Coriano Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVKBONAQUA 0,00 73,42 30,008 / *DIESTLEROVA Veronika0081
ZCHKS/2011/Mare/Bay/4577 Westton Coldrex (x) 4258 Fur Owner: Zdenek Kuchar SHR

SVKLOLA VLS 4,00 66,39 30,009 / *SIKULA Boris0125
BWP/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Elvis Ter Putte (x) Vigo D'Arsoui Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVKCASTOR VON HOF 4,00 67,50 25,0010 / *MATUSOVA Veronika0107
Cheval Suisse/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Josef Hellmuller

SVKLOKI 4,00 70,55 25,0011 / *KALLAYOVA Sandra0094
/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Sandra Kallayova

SVKCIKADOR VON HOF 16,00 73,84 25,0012 / *KOPECKY Peter0096
Cheval Suisse/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Josef Hellmuller

Seite: 1



Result list
12Competition

Youngster Tour - 6/7 Y 1,25 m/1,30 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIYH1* Prize Money 1400,00

22.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 22Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
CZEEVITA R 0,00 61,82 350,001 / *ZELINKOVA Zuzana0035

KWPN/2009/Mare/Bay/Singapore (x) BERLIN / CASPER Owner: DANOLI a.s.

SVKQUITE MAGIC 0,00 62,32 280,002 / *MATUSOVA Veronika0108
/2009/Mare/Grey/ (x) Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVKMAGIC LIFE 0,00 63,40 210,003 / *KOPECKY Peter0097
HOLST/2010/Mare/Grey/Cassini I (x) Askari Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVKROKA 0,00 64,33 140,004 / *CIGAN Jan0077
/2009/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: JMC Lužany

BELJOJOE TER DOORN 0,00 65,24 98,005 / *CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0013
BWP/2009/Mare/Bay/Toulon (x) Quidam de revel Owner: Van Britsom Paul

SVKCARRY GIRL 0,00 65,70 77,006 / *POLAS Juraj0122
/2009/Mare/Bay/Catcher (x) Orlando Owner: Mario Hoffmann

LUXCASSIS 0,00 68,86 56,007 / *WEIER Christian0066
OS/2009/Gelding/Dark Bay/Canterbury (x) Caretino Owner: Weier Christian

SVKBERNADETTE 0,00 73,84 42,008 / *NOSKOVICOVA Monika0115
HOLST/2009/Mare/Grey/Cassini I (x) ACORD II Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

SVKANCONA 0,00 74,83 42,009 / *KUCHAR Tomas0102
ZCHKS/2010/Mare/Bay/4572 Alias (x) Concept Owner: zdeno Kuchar

HUNCOCO NOIR 1,00 76,85 35,0010 / *HUGYECZ Mariann0053
OS/2009/Mare/dark/Conthargos (x) Come On Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

LUXKAA DU GIBET 4,00 60,64 35,0011 / *BETTENDORF Victor0064
SCSL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Kiwi (x) For Pleasure Owner: Bettendorf Charles

SVKFIGURANTA 4,00 65,16 35,0012 / *ZAK Michal0138
KWPN/2010/Mare/Grey/Whitesnake (x) Derrick Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

GEREMIL 129 4,00 66,0113 /MÜLLER Kathrin0047
KWPN/2009/Gelding/Grey/Cavalier (x) Manhattan Owner: Gut Beringhof / Bernd Müller

SVKKZOOM VAN DE WITTEMOE 4,00 67,6014 /POLAS Juraj0123
BWP/2010/Gelding/Bay/Carabas V/D Wateringhoeve (x) U Owner: MVDr.Jan Cigan

SVKHELIA 4,00 69,9615 /KUCHAR Maros0101
ZCHKS/2010/Mare/Bay/4577 Westton Coldrex (x) 4258 Fur Owner: Zdenek Kuchar SHR

SVKDIOR DU JOLIBOIS 4,00 70,7416 /BULIK Martin Jun.0075
/2009/Mare/Bay/Figaro du Ri D Asse (x) Kashmir van Schu Owner: Drahoslav Gasparovic

SVKCLARABELLA 4,00 72,3117 /NOSKOVICOVA Monika0117
HOLST/2010/Mare/Bay/Connor (x) Cassini I Owner: Sport a Media, s.r.o.

AUTGLOBAL ATTRACTION 4,00 74,8518 /SAURUGG Markus0144
WESTF/2010/M/Bay/Arpeggio (x) Carolus Owner: Michael Steinbrecher

SVKCARDINAL M 8,00 66,6219 /GAALOVA Dominika0083
ZCHKS/2010/Gelding/Bay/Calvados (x) Caretello B Owner: Dominika Gaalova

SVKFULL SWING BH 8,00 66,9520 /ZAK Michal0139
KWPN/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Carthino Z (x) USTINOV Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVKCHELLANO LADY 8,00 68,9721 /HOLLY Andrej0086
WESTF/2009/Mare/Bay/Chellano Z (x) Ahorn Z Owner: Makay GmbH, Makay Tamás

SVKRAMZES Z 12,00 74,0822 /MOCK Henrich0110
ZANG/2009/Gelding/Bay/Rupert R. (x) Accord II Owner: F. Hoogenboom

Seite: 1



Result list
13Competition

Youngster Tour - 5 Y 1,15 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.274/5.6

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIYH1* Prize Money 872,00

23.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Mag.Ines Bejdl
Starters: 12Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVK 1RIVAL 0,00 32,64 220,001 / *KOPECKY Peter0098

CZEWB/2011/Gelding/Bay/1359 Colato R (x) 2516 Lopez Owner: Miroslava Drgonova

SVK 1CASSICO 0,00 33,34 180,002 / *STANGELOVA Sara0133
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Casco Owner: Marian Stangel

SVK 1GALAX VDL 0,00 35,65 140,003 / *ZAK Michal0140
KWPN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Carrera VDL (x) Pharaon Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVK 1LEOPARD OF BALLMORE 0,00 35,99 80,004 / *STANGELOVA Monika0132
BWP/2011/Gelding/Grey/Clinton (x) Heartsbreaker Owner: Marian Stangel

SVK 1CASSELO 0,00 36,74 56,005 / *STANGELOVA Monika0131
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Ephebe F. Ever Owner: Lukas Zach

SVK 1CIKADOR VON HOF 0,00 38,38 44,006 / *KOPECKY Peter0096
Cheval Suisse/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Josef Hellmuller

SVK 1LOKI 1,00 48,90 32,007 / *KALLAYOVA Sandra0094
/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Sandra Kallayova

SVK 1CARRIS 4,00 37,11 24,008 / *NEUSCHLOVA Petronela0112
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Bay/Cassito (x) Coriano Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVK 1LARGO VAN DE MOLENHOE 4,00 39,22 24,009 / *NEUSCHLOVA Petronela0113
BWP/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Elvis Ter Putte (x) Salvador Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVK 1CASTOR VON HOF 4,00 42,17 24,0010 / *MATUSOVA Veronika0107
Cheval Suisse/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Josef Hellmuller

SVK 1LOLA VLS 4,00 46,90 24,0011 / *SIKULA Boris0125
BWP/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Elvis Ter Putte (x) Vigo D'Arsoui Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVK 1BONAQUA 16,00 46,39 24,0012 / *DIESTLEROVA Veronika0081
ZCHKS/2011/Mare/Bay/4577 Westton Coldrex (x) 4258 Fur Owner: Zdenek Kuchar SHR

Seite: 1



Result list
14Competition

Youngster Tour - 6/7 Y 1,25 m/1,30 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.274/5.6

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIYH1* Prize Money 1400,00

23.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Mag.Ines Bejdl
Starters: 21Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVK 1QUITE MAGIC 0,00 34,30 350,001 / *MATUSOVA Veronika0108

/2009/Mare/Grey/ (x) Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

CZE 1EVITA R 0,00 34,58 280,002 / *ZELINKOVA Zuzana0035
KWPN/2009/Mare/Bay/Singapore (x) BERLIN / CASPER Owner: DANOLI a.s.

SVK 1ROKA 0,00 34,76 210,003 / *CIGAN Jan0077
/2009/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: JMC Lužany

BEL 1JOJOE TER DOORN 0,00 35,42 140,004 / *CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0013
BWP/2009/Mare/Bay/Toulon (x) Quidam de revel Owner: Van Britsom Paul

SVK 1MAGIC LIFE 0,00 35,76 98,005 / *KOPECKY Peter0097
HOLST/2010/Mare/Grey/Cassini I (x) Askari Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVK 1DIOR DU JOLIBOIS 0,00 35,81 77,006 / *BULIK Martin Jun.0075
/2009/Mare/Bay/Figaro du Ri D Asse (x) Kashmir van Schu Owner: Drahoslav Gasparovic

SVK 1FULL SWING BH 0,00 36,18 56,007 / *ZAK Michal0139
KWPN/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Carthino Z (x) USTINOV Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVK 1CHELLANO LADY 0,00 36,45 42,008 / *HOLLY Andrej0086
WESTF/2009/Mare/Bay/Chellano Z (x) Ahorn Z Owner: Makay GmbH, Makay Tamás

SVK 1FIGURANTA 0,00 36,90 42,009 / *ZAK Michal0138
KWPN/2010/Mare/Grey/Whitesnake (x) Derrick Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

LUX 1CASSIS 0,00 39,32 35,0010 / *WEIER Christian0066
OS/2009/Gelding/Dark Bay/Canterbury (x) Caretino Owner: Weier Christian

AUT 1GLOBAL ATTRACTION 0,00 39,49 35,0011 / *SAURUGG Markus0144
WESTF/2010/M/Bay/Arpeggio (x) Carolus Owner: Michael Steinbrecher

HUN 1COCO NOIR 0,00 42,67 35,0012 / *HUGYECZ Mariann0053
OS/2009/Mare/dark/Conthargos (x) Come On Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

LUX 1KAA DU GIBET 4,00 31,4713 /BETTENDORF Victor0064
SCSL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Kiwi (x) For Pleasure Owner: Bettendorf Charles

GER 1EMIL 129 4,00 34,4714 /MÜLLER Kathrin0047
KWPN/2009/Gelding/Grey/Cavalier (x) Manhattan Owner: Gut Beringhof / Bernd Müller

SVK 1KZOOM VAN DE WITTEMOE 4,00 36,4515 /POLAS Juraj0123
BWP/2010/Gelding/Bay/Carabas V/D Wateringhoeve (x) U Owner: MVDr.Jan Cigan

SVK 1CARRY GIRL 4,00 43,6716 /POLAS Juraj0122
/2009/Mare/Bay/Catcher (x) Orlando Owner: Mario Hoffmann

SVK 1CLARABELLA 4,00 43,7617 /NOSKOVICOVA Monika0117
HOLST/2010/Mare/Bay/Connor (x) Cassini I Owner: Sport a Media, s.r.o.

SVK 1ANCONA 4,00 45,7918 /KUCHAR Tomas0102
ZCHKS/2010/Mare/Bay/4572 Alias (x) Concept Owner: zdeno Kuchar

SVK 1RAMZES Z 4,00 47,7719 /MOCK Henrich0110
ZANG/2009/Gelding/Bay/Rupert R. (x) Accord II Owner: F. Hoogenboom

SVK 1HELIA 12,00 42,9520 /KUCHAR Maros0101
ZCHKS/2010/Mare/Bay/4577 Westton Coldrex (x) 4258 Fur Owner: Zdenek Kuchar SHR

SVK 1CARDINAL M 16,00 43,7721 /GAALOVA Dominika0083
ZCHKS/2010/Gelding/Bay/Calvados (x) Caretello B Owner: Dominika Gaalova

Seite: 1



Result list
15Competition

Youngster Tour - 5 Y 1,20 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIYH1* Prize Money 1400,00

24.07.2016Richter: Dr.Robert Fekár    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 12Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKCASSICO 0,00 69,72 385,001 / *STANGELOVA Sara0133

HOLST/2011/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Casco Owner: Marian Stangel

SVKLOKI 0,00 70,35 280,002 / *KALLAYOVA Sandra0094
/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Sandra Kallayova

SVKRIVAL 4,00 59,08 210,003 / *KOPECKY Peter0098
CZEWB/2011/Gelding/Bay/1359 Colato R (x) 2516 Lopez Owner: Miroslava Drgonova

SVKLOLA VLS 4,00 68,86 140,004 / *SIKULA Boris0125
BWP/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Elvis Ter Putte (x) Vigo D'Arsoui Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVKLEOPARD OF BALLMORE 4,00 71,71 98,005 / *STANGELOVA Monika0132
BWP/2011/Gelding/Grey/Clinton (x) Heartsbreaker Owner: Marian Stangel

SVKGALAX VDL 8,00 61,51 77,006 / *ZAK Michal0140
KWPN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Carrera VDL (x) Pharaon Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVKCARRIS 8,00 62,33 56,007 / *NEUSCHLOVA Petronela0112
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Bay/Cassito (x) Coriano Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

SVKCASTOR VON HOF 8,00 69,61 42,008 / *MATUSOVA Veronika0107
Cheval Suisse/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Josef Hellmuller

SVKCASSELO 13,00 89,68 42,009 / *STANGELOVA Monika0131
HOLST/2011/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Ephebe F. Ever Owner: Lukas Zach

SVKBONAQUA 14,00 78,80 35,0010 / *DIESTLEROVA Veronika0081
ZCHKS/2011/Mare/Bay/4577 Westton Coldrex (x) 4258 Fur Owner: Zdenek Kuchar SHR

SVKCIKADOR VON HOF 15,00 81,87 35,0011 / *KOPECKY Peter0096
Cheval Suisse/2011/Gelding/Bay/ (x) Owner: Josef Hellmuller

-- SVK AusschlussLARGO VAN DE MOLENHOE NEUSCHLOVA Petronela0113
BWP/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Elvis Ter Putte (x) Salvador Owner: Slovenske obchodne zdruzenie, a.s.

Seite: 1



Result list
16Competition

Youngster Tour - 6/7 Y 1,30 m/1,35 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIYH1* Prize Money 1800,00

24.07.2016Richter: Dr.Robert Fekár    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 20Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
LUXKAA DU GIBET 0,00 55,24 450,001 / *BETTENDORF Victor0064

SCSL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Kiwi (x) For Pleasure Owner: Bettendorf Charles

SVKQUITE MAGIC 0,00 56,74 360,002 / *MATUSOVA Veronika0108
/2009/Mare/Grey/ (x) Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVKFIGURANTA 0,00 61,05 270,003 / *ZAK Michal0138
KWPN/2010/Mare/Grey/Whitesnake (x) Derrick Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVKCARRY GIRL 0,00 63,66 180,004 / *POLAS Juraj0122
/2009/Mare/Bay/Catcher (x) Orlando Owner: Mario Hoffmann

SVKCHELLANO LADY 0,00 63,73 126,005 / *HOLLY Andrej0086
WESTF/2009/Mare/Bay/Chellano Z (x) Ahorn Z Owner: Makay GmbH, Makay Tamás

SVKKZOOM VAN DE WITTEMOE 0,00 64,59 99,006 / *POLAS Juraj0123
BWP/2010/Gelding/Bay/Carabas V/D Wateringhoeve (x) U Owner: MVDr.Jan Cigan

LUXCASSIS 0,00 68,49 72,007 / *WEIER Christian0066
OS/2009/Gelding/Dark Bay/Canterbury (x) Caretino Owner: Weier Christian

GEREMIL 129 4,00 59,38 54,008 / *MÜLLER Kathrin0047
KWPN/2009/Gelding/Grey/Cavalier (x) Manhattan Owner: Gut Beringhof / Bernd Müller

SVKANCONA 4,00 66,70 54,009 / *KUCHAR Tomas0102
ZCHKS/2010/Mare/Bay/4572 Alias (x) Concept Owner: zdeno Kuchar

SVKRAMZES Z 4,00 69,53 45,0010 / *MOCK Henrich0110
ZANG/2009/Gelding/Bay/Rupert R. (x) Accord II Owner: F. Hoogenboom

SVKFULL SWING BH 8,00 59,87 45,0011 / *ZAK Michal0139
KWPN/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Carthino Z (x) USTINOV Owner: Rozalka Pezinok-Tatra United Corporation

SVKHELIA 8,00 64,29 45,0012 / *KUCHAR Maros0101
ZCHKS/2010/Mare/Bay/4577 Westton Coldrex (x) 4258 Fur Owner: Zdenek Kuchar SHR

SVKROKA 8,00 66,5513 /CIGAN Jan0077
/2009/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: JMC Lužany

AUTGLOBAL ATTRACTION 8,00 69,4314 /SAURUGG Markus0144
WESTF/2010/M/Bay/Arpeggio (x) Carolus Owner: Michael Steinbrecher

BELJOJOE TER DOORN 9,00 89,4915 /CARTON-GROOTJANS Ann0013
BWP/2009/Mare/Bay/Toulon (x) Quidam de revel Owner: Van Britsom Paul

HUNCOCO NOIR 10,00 91,6216 /HUGYECZ Mariann0053
OS/2009/Mare/dark/Conthargos (x) Come On Owner: Intertrio Bt. Hugyecz Mariann

CZEEVITA R 12,00 64,0117 /ZELINKOVA Zuzana0035
KWPN/2009/Mare/Bay/Singapore (x) BERLIN / CASPER Owner: DANOLI a.s.

SVKCARDINAL M 12,00 68,5818 /GAALOVA Dominika0083
ZCHKS/2010/Gelding/Bay/Calvados (x) Caretello B Owner: Dominika Gaalova

SVKDIOR DU JOLIBOIS 12,00 70,2019 /BULIK Martin Jun.0075
/2009/Mare/Bay/Figaro du Ri D Asse (x) Kashmir van Schu Owner: Drahoslav Gasparovic

-- SVK AusschlussMAGIC LIFE KOPECKY Peter0097
HOLST/2010/Mare/Grey/Cassini I (x) Askari Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

Seite: 1



Result list
17Competition

Amateur Tour 1,10 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIAm-B Prize Money 800,00

22.07.2016Richter: Mag.Ines Bejdl    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 11Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKCORAZON 30 0,00 58,40 220,001 / *KVASSAYOVA Katarina0106

HOLST/2003/Mare/Dark bay/Catoki (x) Grundyman xx Owner: Mario Hoffman

CZEQUICK SILVER 0,00 60,33 180,002 / *VYSKOCILOVA Lucie0034
HOLST/2009/Gelding/Grey/Contender (x) Limbus Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

CZEBLACK JACK 0,00 61,08 120,003 / *VYSKOCILOVA Lucie0033
HOLST/2010/Gelding/Bay/Cliostro (x) Quintero Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVKCELARA 0,00 64,96 80,004 / *MURGASOVA Miriam0111
WESTF/2007/Mare/Bay/CASIRO (x) FOR PLEASURE Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

CROSTANLEY BOY 4,00 63,76 56,005 / *KARDUN Patricija0029
HANN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Stand Up (x) Caribo GL Owner: Svetlana Kocikova

SVKLEONA 7 4,00 72,62 44,006 / *ORVISKA Sara Alexandra0119
/2001/Mare/Grey/ (x) Owner: AK living, s.r.o.

SVKPANDORA 4,00 72,63 32,007 / *DROPPOVA Dominika0082
ZCHKS/2009/Mare/Bay/1016 Quirado (x) 2 Papillon Owner: Livia Okaly

SVKMR CATRICK 8,00 55,89 24,008 / *CUPKOVA Katarina0080
/2004/Gelding/Bay/913 Catrick (x) 2623 Lombard-3 Owner: Oxer, s.r.o

CROPLAYTIME 8,00 75,10 24,009 / *CORDAS Tjasa0028
/2004/Gelding/Grey/El Canaro (x) Lagos Owner: Tjasa Cordas

SVKTIGRIS III 11,00 86,21 20,0010 / *HATASOVA Linda0084
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/Newton (x) Caletto I Owner: Peter Hatas

-- SVK AusschlussOZON PORAZIKOVA Vanessa0146
/2004/Mare/Chestnut/ (x) Owner: Csikos es Tarsa Kft.

Seite: 1



Result list
18Competition

Amateur Tour 1,10 m/1,15 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.274/5.6

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIAm-B Prize Money 800,00

23.07.2016Richter: Kari Jalassola    Dr.Robert Fekár    Mag.Ines Bejdl
Starters: 11Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
CZE 1BLACK JACK 0,00 35,22 220,001 / *VYSKOCILOVA Lucie0033

HOLST/2010/Gelding/Bay/Cliostro (x) Quintero Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVK 1CORAZON 30 0,00 35,25 180,002 / *KVASSAYOVA Katarina0106
HOLST/2003/Mare/Dark bay/Catoki (x) Grundyman xx Owner: Mario Hoffman

SVK 1CELARA 0,00 39,34 140,003 / *MURGASOVA Miriam0111
WESTF/2007/Mare/Bay/CASIRO (x) FOR PLEASURE Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

CRO 1STANLEY BOY 0,00 39,45 80,004 / *KARDUN Patricija0029
HANN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Stand Up (x) Caribo GL Owner: Svetlana Kocikova

SVK 1MR CATRICK 4,00 34,29 56,005 / *CUPKOVA Katarina0080
/2004/Gelding/Bay/913 Catrick (x) 2623 Lombard-3 Owner: Oxer, s.r.o

SVK 1LEONA 7 4,00 35,98 44,006 / *ORVISKA Sara Alexandra0119
/2001/Mare/Grey/ (x) Owner: AK living, s.r.o.

SVK 1TIGRIS III 4,00 39,29 32,007 / *HATASOVA Linda0084
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/Newton (x) Caletto I Owner: Peter Hatas

CZE 1QUICK SILVER 4,00 39,87 24,008 / *VYSKOCILOVA Lucie0034
HOLST/2009/Gelding/Grey/Contender (x) Limbus Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

SVK 1PANDORA 8,00 42,64 24,009 / *DROPPOVA Dominika0082
ZCHKS/2009/Mare/Bay/1016 Quirado (x) 2 Papillon Owner: Livia Okaly

CRO 1PLAYTIME Ausschluss10 CORDAS Tjasa0028
/2004/Gelding/Grey/El Canaro (x) Lagos Owner: Tjasa Cordas

SVK 1OZON Ausschluss10 PORAZIKOVA Vanessa0146
/2004/Mare/Chestnut/ (x) Owner: Csikos es Tarsa Kft.

Seite: 1



Result list
19Competition

Amateur Tour 1,15 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 24.07.201622.07.2016CSI3*-W CSIYH1* CSIAm-B BRATISLAVA
2016_CI_0320CSIAm-B Prize Money 1200,00

24.07.2016Richter: Dr.Robert Fekár    Ing.Jaroslav Pecháèek    Dr.Milos Kravec
Starters: 9Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKOZON 0,00 61,22 336,001 / *PORAZIKOVA Vanessa0146

/2004/Mare/Chestnut/ (x) Owner: Csikos es Tarsa Kft.

SVKCELARA 1,00 71,58 270,002 / *MURGASOVA Miriam0111
WESTF/2007/Mare/Bay/CASIRO (x) FOR PLEASURE Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

SVKMR CATRICK 4,00 60,76 210,003 / *CUPKOVA Katarina0080
/2004/Gelding/Bay/913 Catrick (x) 2623 Lombard-3 Owner: Oxer, s.r.o

CZEBLACK JACK 4,00 61,39 150,004 / *VYSKOCILOVA Lucie0033
HOLST/2010/Gelding/Bay/Cliostro (x) Quintero Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

CZEQUICK SILVER 4,00 61,90 84,005 / *VYSKOCILOVA Lucie0034
HOLST/2009/Gelding/Grey/Contender (x) Limbus Owner: Lucie Vyskocilova

CROSTANLEY BOY 4,00 64,97 66,006 / *KARDUN Patricija0029
HANN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Stand Up (x) Caribo GL Owner: Svetlana Kocikova

SVKLEONA 7 8,00 61,47 48,007 / *ORVISKA Sara Alexandra0119
/2001/Mare/Grey/ (x) Owner: AK living, s.r.o.

SVKPANDORA 8,00 69,88 36,008 / *DROPPOVA Dominika0082
ZCHKS/2009/Mare/Bay/1016 Quirado (x) 2 Papillon Owner: Livia Okaly

-- CRO AusschlussPLAYTIME CORDAS Tjasa0028
/2004/Gelding/Grey/El Canaro (x) Lagos Owner: Tjasa Cordas
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